PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONDI TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS S.A.	03/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIPAL INTERNATIONAL,LTD. CO.	
Street Address:	P.O. 1277	
City:	BOISE	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11802146
Patent Number:	4979466
Patent Number:	5218913
Patent Number:	5357875
Patent Number:	5487345
Patent Number:	6159137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4192497100

Email: DOLGORUKOV@MARSHALL-MELHORN.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC
Address Line 1: FOUR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 2: D. EDWARD DOLGORUKOV
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T060000-20406001

PATENT

REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0290

\$240.00 11802146

501134518

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Edward Dolgorukov
Total Attachments: 2 source=1-20406 Assignment#page1.tif source=1-20406 Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PENDING APPLICATION

ASSIGNOR:

WHEREAS, Mondi Technology Investments S.A., a Luxembourg Corporation, having its registered address at 7a rue Robert Stümper, L-2527, Luxembourg, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of record of the below listed United States Letters Patents and patent applications: and

ASSIGNEE:

WHEREAS, Unipal International, Ltd. Co., an Idaho limited liability company incorporated in accordance with the laws of the State of Idaho, and having its registered address at P.O. Box 1277, Boise Idaho 83701 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U.S. Letters Patents and patent applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the below listed United States Letters Patents and patent applications: and

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
4,979,466	December 25, 1990	CORRUGATED PALLET
5,218,913	June 15, 1993	CORRUGATED PALLET
5,357,875	October 25, 1994	CORRUGATED PALLET
5,487,345	January 30, 1996	PARAMETRICALLY WRAPPED PALLET MEMBER AND PALLET CONSTRUCTED THEREOF
6,159,137	December 12, 2000	APPARATUS FOR FOLDING SHEET MATERIAL HAVING IMPROVED SLITTING,

1

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0292

SCORING/CRUSHING, GATHERING, AND FOLDING SECTIONS OR DEVICES

U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 11/802,146

THREE-DIMENSIONAL FRAME STRUCTURE OR SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR TRANSPORTING AND/OR STORING AN OBJECT AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

ASSIGNOR

Mondi Technology Investments S.A.

Date:	18 March 2010	Name: Yann Title: <u>bire</u> c	LEGALIZATION The undersigned notary her legalizes the signature(s) of	eby Ignnick PooS
		ASSIGNEE	Luxaprinourg, the 18403/201	TIME SCHART
		Unipal Internațion	pal, Ltd. Co.	
	174 /741	A I		
Date:	26 March 2010	Name:	ORBIT EPEUR	BURG /
		Name: <u>#</u>	mark ment	
		Legal	i tation	1 / /20/1-10
		SUSTECCA ROOMS	under signed Notary	haveby leger 1203
		Figure Change	Notany: Rebecca	Mella
		NOTAPL	under signed Notary signature of H. Lavid Notary: Kelecca Boise, D	
	-	OF IDAHA		
		OF IDAHO	71123. 3/2014	
		20000000000000000000000000000000000000		

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

4

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0293